
TABLE 77 
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF IN- AND OUT-OF-STATE UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT AT PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS, FALL 2007

 STUDENT HEADCOUNT 
OUT-OF-STATE 

IN-STATE ATTENDING  TOTAL 
MISSOURI MISSOURI OTHER UNDER-

INSTITUTION STUDENTS INSTITUTIONS STUDENTS* GRADUATES 

PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER 
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

HARRIS-STOWE 1,691 0 191 1,882 
LINCOLN 2,422 383 131 2,936 
MISSOURI SOUTHERN 4,507 728 308 5,543 
MISSOURI STATE 14,872 1,086 297 16,255 
MISSOURI UNIV. OF SCI. & TECH. 3,731 910 111 4,752 
MISSOURI WESTERN 4,872 407 22 5,301 
NORTHWEST 4,094 1,431 145 5,670 
SOUTHEAST 7,990 990 218 9,198 
TRUMAN 4,160 1,109 300 5,569 
UCM 6,677 549 1638 8,864 
UMC 17,581 3,746 259 21,586 
UMKC 7,051 1,816 227 9,094 
UMSL 11,257 749 402 12,408
 Subtotal 90,905 13,904 4,249 109,058 

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE 
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

CROWDER 3,278 123 30 3,431 
EAST CENTRAL 3,597 5 1 3,603 
JEFFERSON 4,719 40 106 4,865 
LINN STATE 857 15 1 873 
METRO CC - BLUE RIVER 2,879 6 0 2,885 
METRO CC - BUS. AND TECH. 617 24 0 641 
METRO CC - LONGVIEW 5,361 46 0 5,407 
METRO CC - MAPLE WOODS 4,425 33 0 4,458 
METRO CC - PENN VALLEY 4,388 125 0 4,513 
MINERAL AREA 3,021 25 15 3,061 
MOBERLY 3,876 0 131 4,007 
MSU- WEST PLAINS 1,603 58 77 1,738 
NORTH CENTRAL 1,481 19 5 1,505 
OZARKS TECH. 10,016 204 23 10,243 
ST. CHARLES 6,912 20 1 6,933 
ST. LOUIS CC - FLO. VALLEY 6,073 174 7 6,254 
ST. LOUIS CC - FOREST PARK 6,895 315 21 7,231 
ST. LOUIS CC - MERAMEC 9,962 179 29 10,170 
ST. LOUIS CC - WILDWOOD 901 8 1 910 
STATE FAIR 3,243 19 32 3,294 
THREE RIVERS 3,061 114 10 3,185
 Subtotal 87,165 1,552 490 89,207 

PUBLIC INSTITUTION TOTAL 178,070 15,456 4,739 198,265 

*Other Students category includes students from U. S. territories, foreign students, and students of unknown geographic origin.
 
NOTE: Percentages may not equal 100% due to rounding. 

SOURCE: Enhanced Missouri Student Achievement Study
 



TABLE 78 
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF IN- AND OUT-OF-STATE UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT AT PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) INSTITUTIONS, 
FALL 2007

INSTITUTION 

STUDENT HEADCOUNT 

IN-STATE 
MISSOURI 
STUDENTS 

OUT-OF-STATE 
ATTENDING  TOTAL 
MISSOURI OTHER UNDER-

INSTITUTIONS STUDENTS* GRADUATES 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 
BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER DEGREE-
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

AVILA 696 341 93 1,130 
CENTRAL METHODIST-CLAS 839 84 11 934 
CENTRAL METHODIST-GR/EXT 2,300 1 69 2,370 
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 875 477 18 1,370 
COLUMBIA 5,988 6,495 472 12,955 
CULVER-STOCKTON 463 381 5 849 
DRURY 4,028 375 106 4,509 
EVANGEL 485 1,020 29 1,534 
FONTBONNE 1,834 218 26 2,078 
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE 852 232 100 1,184 
LINDENWOOD 4,296 1,013 563 5,872 
MARYVILLE 2,435 354 12 2,801 
MISSOURI BAPTIST 995 156 245 1,396 
MISSOURI VALLEY 1,133 395 166 1,694 
PARK 2,269 10,107 305 12,681 
ROCKHURST 1,541 769 8 2,318 
SAINT LOUIS 6,016 4,469 313 10,798 
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 2,193 394 154 2,741 
STEPHENS 440 442 2 884 
WASHINGTON 1,623 5,206 424 7,253 
WEBSTER 2,335 906 733 3,974 
WESTMINSTER 638 194 136 968 
WILLIAM JEWELL 804 325 2 1,131 
WILLIAM WOODS 674 268 25 967
 Subtotal 45,752 34,622 4,017 84,391 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 
CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE-
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

COTTEY 54 245 22 321 
WENTWORTH 879 145 115 1,139
 Subtotal 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 

933 390 137 1,460 

TOTAL 46,685 35,012 4,154 85,851 

STATE TOTAL 224,755 50,468 8,893 284,116 

*Other Students category includes students from U. S. territories, foreign students, and students of unknown geographic origin.
 
NOTE: Percentages may not equal 100% due to rounding. 

SOURCE: DHE07-1, Geographic Origin of Undergraduate Students
 



 PERCENT BREAKDOWN 

IN-STATE 
MISSOURI 
STUDENTS 

OUT-OF-STATE 
ATTENDING
MISSOURI OTHER 

INSTITUTIONS STUDENTS* 

TOTAL 
UNDER-

GRADUATES 

90% 
82% 
81% 
91% 
79% 
92% 
72% 
87% 
75% 
75% 
81% 
78% 
91% 
83% 

96% 
100% 

97% 
98% 

100% 
96% 
99% 
99% 
97% 
99% 
97% 
92% 
98% 
98% 

100% 
97% 
95% 
98% 
99% 
98% 
96% 
98% 

90% 

0% 10% 
13% 4% 
13% 6% 

7% 2% 
19% 2% 

8% 0% 
25% 3% 
11% 2% 
20% 5% 

6% 18% 
17% 1% 
20% 2% 

6% 3% 
13% 4% 

4% 1% 
0% 0% 
1% 2% 
2% 0% 
0% 0% 
4% 0% 
1% 0% 
1% 0% 
3% 0% 
1% 0% 
0% 3% 
3% 4% 
1% 0% 
2% 0% 
0% 0% 
3% 0% 
4% 0% 
2% 0% 
1% 0% 
1% 1% 
4% 0% 
2% 1% 

8% 2% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 



 PERCENT BREAKDOWN 

IN-STATE 
MISSOURI 
STUDENTS 

OUT-OF-STATE 
ATTENDING
MISSOURI OTHER 

INSTITUTIONS STUDENTS* 

TOTAL 
UNDER-

GRADUATES 

62% 
90% 
97% 
64% 
46% 
55% 
89% 
32% 
88% 
72% 
73% 
87% 
71% 
67% 
18% 
66% 
56% 
80% 
50% 
22% 
59% 
66% 
71% 
70% 
54% 

17% 
77% 
64% 

54% 

79% 

30% 8% 
9% 1% 
0% 3% 

35% 1% 
50% 4% 
45% 1% 

8% 2% 
66% 2% 
10% 1% 
20% 8% 
17% 10% 
13% 0% 
11% 18% 
23% 10% 
80% 2% 
33% 0% 
41% 3% 
14% 6% 
50% 0% 
72% 6% 
23% 18% 
20% 14% 
29% 0% 
28% 3% 
41% 5% 

76% 7% 
13% 10% 
27% 9% 

41% 5% 

18% 3% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 


	Table 77 - In and Out state UG 

