TABLE 77

PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF IN- AND OUT-OF-STATE UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT AT PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS, FALL 2007

	STUDENT HEADCOUNT				
		OUT-OF-STATE			
	IN-STATE	ATTENDING		TOTAL	
	MISSOURI	MISSOURI	OTHER	UNDER-	
INSTITUTION	STUDENTS	INSTITUTIONS	STUDENTS*	GRADUATES	
PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER					
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS					
HARRIS-STOWE	1,691	0	191	1,882	
LINCOLN	2,422	383	131	2,936	
MISSOURI SOUTHERN	4,507	728	308	5,543	
MISSOURI STATE	14,872	1,086	297	16,255	
MISSOURI UNIV. OF SCI. & TECH.	3,731	910	111	4,752	
MISSOURI WESTERN	4,872	407	22	5,301	
NORTHWEST	4,094	1,431	145	5,670	
SOUTHEAST	7,990	990	218	9,198	
TRUMAN	4,160	1,109	300	5,569	
UCM	6,677	549	1638	8,864	
UMC	17,581	3,746	259	21,586	
UMKC	7,051	1,816	227	9,094	
UMSL	11,257	749	402	12,408	
Subtotal	90,905	13,904	4,249	109,058	
PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE					
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS					
CROWDER	3,278	123	30	3,431	
EAST CENTRAL	3,597	5	1	3,603	
JEFFERSON	4,719	40	106	4,865	
LINN STATE	857	15	1	873	
METRO CC - BLUE RIVER	2,879	6	0	2,885	
METRO CC - BUS. AND TECH.	617	24	0	641	
METRO CC - LONGVIEW	5,361	46	0	5,407	
METRO CC - MAPLE WOODS	4,425	33	0	4,458	
METRO CC - PENN VALLEY	4,388	125	0	4,513	
MINERAL AREA	3,021	25	15	3,061	
MOBERLY	3,876	0	131	4,007	
MSU- WEST PLAINS	1,603	58	77	1,738	
NORTH CENTRAL	1,481	19	5	1,505	
OZARKS TECH.	10,016	204	23	10,243	
ST. CHARLES	6,912	20		6,933	
ST. LOUIS CC - FLO. VALLEY	6,073	174	7	6,254	
ST. LOUIS CC - FOREST PARK	6,895	315	21	7,231	
ST. LOUIS CC - MERAMEC	9,962	179	29	10,170	
ST. LOUIS CC - WILDWOOD	9,902	8	1	910	
STATE FAIR		8 19	32		
	3,243			3,294	
THREE RIVERS Subtotal	3,061	114	10 490	3,185	
Subiotal	87,165	1,552	490	89,207	
PUBLIC INSTITUTION TOTAL	178,070	15,456	4,739	198,265	

*Other Students category includes students from U. S. territories, foreign students, and students of unknown geographic origin.

NOTE: Percentages may not equal 100% due to rounding.

SOURCE: Enhanced Missouri Student Achievement Study

	STUDENT HEADCOUNT				
	IN-STATE MISSOURI	OUT-OF-STATE ATTENDING MISSOURI	OTHER	TOTAL UNDER-	
INSTITUTION	STUDENTS	INSTITUTIONS	STUDENTS*	GRADUATES	
PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER DEGREE- GRANTING INSTITUTIONS					
AVILA	696	341	93	1,130	
CENTRAL METHODIST-CLAS	839	84	11	934	
CENTRAL METHODIST-GR/EXT	2,300	1	69	2,370	
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS	875	477	18	1,370	
COLUMBIA	5,988	6,495	472	12,955	
CULVER-STOCKTON	463	381	5	849	
DRURY	4,028	375	106	4,509	
EVANGEL	485	1,020	29	1,534	
FONTBONNE	1,834	218	26	2,078	
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE	852	232	100	1,184	
LINDENWOOD	4,296	1,013	563	5,872	
MARYVILLE	2,435	354	12	2,801	
MISSOURI BAPTIST	995	156	245	1,396	
MISSOURI VALLEY	1,133	395	166	1,694	
PARK	2,269	10,107	305	12,681	
ROCKHURST	1,541	769	8	2,318	
SAINT LOUIS	6,016	4,469	313	10,798	
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST	2,193	394	154	2,741	
STEPHENS	440	442	2	884	
WASHINGTON	1,623	5,206	424	7,253	
WEBSTER	2,335	906	733	3,974	
WESTMINSTER	638	194	136	968	
WILLIAM JEWELL	804	325	2	1,131	
WILLIAM WOODS	674	268	25	967	
Subtotal	45,752	34,622	4,017	84,391	
PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE- GRANTING INSTITUTIONS					
COTTEY	54	245	22	321	
WENTWORTH	879	145	115	1,139	
Subtotal	933	390	113	1,460	
PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) TOTAL	46,685	35,012	4,154	85,851	
STATE TOTAL *Other Students category includes students from U.S.	224,755	50,468	8,893	284,116	

*Other Students category includes students from U. S. territories, foreign students, and students of unknown geographic origin.

NOTE: Percentages may not equal 100% due to rounding.

SOURCE: DHE07-1, Geographic Origin of Undergraduate Students

TABLE 78 PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF IN- AND OUT-OF-STATE UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT AT PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) INSTITUTIONS, FALL 2007

PERCENT BREAKDOWN					
OUT-OF-STATE					
IN-STATE	ATTENDING		TOTAL		
		OTHER			
MISSOURI	MISSOURI	OTHER STUDENTS*	UNDER-		
STUDENTS	INSTITUTIONS	STUDENTS*	GRADUATES		
90%	0%	10%	1000/		
		10%	100% 100%		
82%	13%				
81%	13%	6%	100%		
91%	7%	2%	100%		
79%	19%	2%	100%		
92%	8%	0%	100%		
72%	25%	3%	100%		
87%	11%	2%	100%		
75%	20%	5%	100%		
75%	6%	18%	100%		
81%	17%	1%	100%		
78%	20%	2%	100%		
91%	6%	3%	100%		
83%	13%	4%	100%		
96%	4%	1%	100%		
100%	0%	0%	100%		
97%	1%	2%	100%		
98%	2%	0%	100%		
100%	0%	0%	100%		
96%	4%	0%	100%		
99%	1%	0%	100%		
99%	1%	0%	100%		
97%	3%	0%	100%		
99%	1%	0%	100%		
97%	0%	3%	100%		
92%	3%	4%	100%		
98%	1%	0%	100%		
98%	2%	0%	100%		
100%	0%	0%	100%		
97%	3%	0%	100%		
95%	4%	0%	100%		
98%	2%	0%	100%		
99%	1%	0%	100%		
98%	1%	1%	100%		
96%	4%	0%	100%		
98%	2%	1%	100%		
90%	8%	2%	100%		

PERCENT BREAKDOWN					
IN-STATE MISSOURI STUDENTS	OUT-OF-STATE ATTENDING MISSOURI INSTITUTIONS	OTHER STUDENTS*	TOTAL UNDER- GRADUATES		
62%	30%	8%	100%		
90%	9%	1%	100%		
97%	0%	3%	100%		
64%	35%	1%	100%		
46%	50%	4%	100%		
55%	45%	1%	100%		
89%	8%	2%	100%		
32%	66%	2%	100%		
88%	10%	1%	100%		
72%	20%	8%	100%		
73%	17%	10%	100%		
87%	13%	0%	100%		
71%	11%	18%	100%		
67%	23%	10%	100%		
18%	80%	2%	100%		
66%	33%	0%	100%		
56%	41%	3%	100%		
80%	14%	6%	100%		
50%	50%	0%	100%		
22%	72%	6%	100%		
59%	23%	18%	100%		
66%	20%	14%	100%		
71%	29%	0%	100%		
70%	28%	3%	100%		
54%	41%	5%	100%		
17%	76%	7%	100%		
77%	13%	10%	100%		
64%	27%	9%	100%		
54%	41%	5%	100%		
79%	18%	3%	100%		